Case No. 2016-00177

Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures Revised June 2014

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

inter	it to	file an application for Rate Adjusted Tune 1, 2016 and to	st Daviess County stment use the electronic filing pr	with the Public Service	Com	mission	
E	ast	Daviess County Water Assn.	further states that:	MAY 23 2016 Public Service Commission	Yes	No	
1.		requests that the Public Service Complication and advise it of that number as			V		
2.	 It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; 				V		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;					$\square N$	
4.		or its authorized agents possess the facil		•	V		
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:						
		Name	Electro	onic Mail Address			
		Agnes Johnson	agnes @east-daviess.utilitydis			strict.com	
		Hasey Emmick	Kasey acast-da	Kosey @east-davies.utility distri			
6.	fo	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.					
		Signed agnes Johnson					
			Name: Agnes Johnson				
			Title: ()Ca	100			
				ice Manager			
			Address: 9210	ice Manager State Route 144 ttsville, Ky 4236			